TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM416977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Eye Machine, LLC		08/30/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nova Oculus Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	41865 Boardwalk Avenue, Suite 204	
City:	Palm Desert	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92211	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86900866	THERAMAC
Serial Number:	86900858	ACUITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164121263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8168428600

Email: trademark.mpl@stinson.com Stinson Leonard Street LLP **Correspondent Name:** 150 South 5th Street, Ste 2300 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Cynthia Maust

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3006726-0016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Maust
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Maust/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name 08 30 2016#page1.tif source=Change of Name 08 30 2016#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0392

900395841





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE EYE MACHINE, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE EYE MACHINE, LLC" TO "NOVA OCULUS

PARTNERS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 7:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

SECOND OF SECOND

5466751 8100 SR# 20165588832

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey VJ. Builoch, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202932226

Date: 09-02-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0393 1.

2.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:53 PM 08/30/2016
FILED 07:53 PM 08/30/2016
SR 20165588832 - File Number 5466751

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited	iability Company: THE EYE MACHINE, LLC
The Certificate of as follows:	Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended
	he Limited Liability Company is: PARTNERS, LLC
IN WITNESS W the 30th	IEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on day of August , A.D. 2016 .
	Ву:
	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Lantson E. Eldred
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005993 FRAME: 0394